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LIDS Advisory Committee Members 

 
The LIDS Advisory Committee first met November of 1999. The LIDS users listed below were selected from each region 

of the state to meet once quarter to discuss any LIDS enhancements, modifications, and/or new development issues 

brought forth by local users. If you have any questions or concerns that you would like discussed at future committee 

meetings, contact the individual(s) representing your region, or contact a member of the Compensation Board staff. 

 

Quarterly Committee Meeting Schedule: 
 

1st Quarter: May               2nd Quarter: August              3rd Quarter: November                  Quarter: March 

 

 

LIDS Advisory Committee Jail Members By Jail Region: 
 

 

Northern Region 
 

FIPS  Locality        DOC Oper. Capacity Online / Batch 

630  Rappahannock Regional Jail – Eva Hackett    1189       Batch 
  Phone #  540-288-5263  Email:     ehackett@rrj.state.va.us 
       Address:  P. O. Box 3300   Stafford, Virginia 22554 
 
 
 

Southern Region 
 

FIPS  Locality        DOC Oper. Capacity Online / Batch 

495  Meherrin River Regional Jail – Jessica Lucy    255      Batch 
  Phone # 434-949-6856  Email:     lucyj@mrrj.org 
       Address:  PO Box 10, Alberta, Virginia 23821 

 

 
 

Central Region 
 

FIPS  Locality        DOC Oper. Capacity Online / Batch 

041  Chesterfield County Jail – Major James Pritchett   316    Batch 
  Phone #  804-748-1476   Email:     pritchettj@chesterfield.gov 
       Address:  6900 Mimms Drive, Chesterfield Virginia 23832 
 
137  Central Virginia Regional Jail – Carol Perkins    456     Batch 
  Phone # 540-672-3222 Ext. 809 Email:       cperkins@cvrj.org  
       Address:    P. O. Box 1257, Orange, VA 22960-1257 
 

 

 

Western Region 
 

FIPS  Locality        DOC Oper. Capacity Online / Batch 

492  Southwest Virginia Regional Jail Authority – Rebecca Baird    1733  Batch 
  Phone # 276-739-3522  Email: rbaird@swvrja.com 
       Address:  P .O. Box 280  Abingdon, Virginia 24210 
 
494  Western Virginia Regional Jail – Lieutenant Daniel Linkous               641  Batch 
  Phone # 540-378-3719  Email: daniel.linkous@wvarj.org    
       Address:  5885 West River Road, Salem, Virgina 24153 
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680  Blue Ridge Regional Jail (Amherst) – Vanessa Bobbitt   825  Online 

  Phone #  434- 528-3160 Ext 318 Email:     vbobbitt@brrja.state.va.us 
       Address:  219 South Riverview Road, Madison Heights, Virginia 24572 
 

 
 
 
 

Eastern Region 
 

FIPS  Locality        DOC Oper. Capacity Online / Batch 

550  Chesapeake Correctional Center – Siteshia Whitehurst   747  Batch 
  Phone # 757-949-6856  Email:     swhitehurst@cityofchesapeake.net 
       Address:  400 Albemarle Drive, Chesapeake, Virginia 23322  
 
FIPS  Locality        DOC Oper. Capacity Online / Batch 

710  Norfolk City Jail – Virginia Rader                725  Batch 
  Phone # 757-664-4785  Email:     virginia.rader@norfolk-sheriff.com 
       Address:  811 East City Hall Avenue, Chesapeake, Virginia 23510  
 

 

 
 

LIDS Advisory Committee Non-Jail Members: 
 

 

Judiciary Branch – Supreme Court of Virginia 
 

  Commission                                                                           h 

VCSC  Virginia Criminal Sentencing Commission – Jody Fridley           

  Phone #  804-225-4567  Email:     jfridley@vacourts.gov 
       Address:  100 North 9th Street – 5th floor Richmond, Virginia 23219 
 
 
 

Virginia Department of Corrections 
 

Agency Code Agency                                                                           O 

799  Department of Corrections – Donna Shiflett           
  Phone # 804-674-3000  Email:     donna.shiflett@vadoc.virginia.gov 
       Address:  6900 Atmore Drive, Richmond, Virginia 23225 

 

 
 

Virginia State Compensation Board 
 

Agency Code Agency                                                                 h 

157  Compensation Board – Kari Jackson, LIDS Program Manager                              
  Phone #  804-371-42996   Email:     kari.jackson@scb.virginia.gov 
       Address:  102 Governor Street, Richmond Virginia 23219 
 
157  Compensation Board – Hank Foley, LIDS Technician                       
  Phone # 804-225-3307  Email:       hank.foley@scb.virginia.gov  
       Address:    102 Governor Street, Richmond Virginia 23219 
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